150T Series
Air Starters
A–1
For engine displacement of: Diesel–500 to 2000 CID (8 to 32 liters)
Carburated–1000 to 4000 CID (16 to 64 liters)
• Same inlet and outlet locations as
the 150BM starter for easy change-out
• Uses the proven front end of the

Bold Model Numbers indicate that a remanufactured model is
available with the same part number (add an “R” to the number).
150T SERIES MODEL CODING
150  T M G    E    21   RH  6     0    2    F
DRIVE HOUSING
EXHAUST
TYPE PINION
EXHAUST
DRIVE
DRIVE HOUSING
GEARING
TURBINE
SIZE STARTER
ROTATION
INLET
ORIENTATION CODE
TYPE PINION
PRESSURE:        M - STANDARD
              L - LOW
ENGAGEMENT     G - INERTIA
TYPE:                     P - PRE-ENGAGED
Air Starters
A–4
See catalog pages I-1 to I-20 for detailed Accessory information.
150TMP-TK1 Parts
IR
Part # Description Picture
9 150BMP-1058 Gladhand
10 150BMP-1064 1/8", 150 psi
Pressure Gauge
11 ST900-267-24 1-1/2" Strainer (300 Mesh)
12 ST900-266-24 1-1/2" Strainer Element
(300 Mesh)
13 ST500-A735 2" Road Splash Deflector
14 150BMP-1056 1/2" Check Valve
15 150BMP-1067 1/2" Drain Valve
16 ST500-K166 SAE J518 Split Flange
Red item numbers correspond to
numbers in diagrams on page A-4.
150T Series Accessories
IR
Part # Description Picture
1 ST500-674 2" Muffler
2 150BMP-1051B 1/4" 12 V Solenoid Valve
3 150BMP-2451B 1/4" 24 V Solenoid Valve
4 SMB-618 Push Button Valve
5 SMB-G618 Gas Rated Push Button Valve
6 SRV125T 1-1/4" Relay Valve For
Transit
7 SRV125 1-1/4" Relay Valve For
Stationary Air
8 SRV150SS 1-1/2" Gas Rated
Relay Valve
150T Series Genuine Ingersoll-Rand Replacement Kits:
Tune Up Kit
Part Number Description
150TMP-TK1 150T Pre-engaged Starter Tune Up Kit
150TMG-TK1 150T Inertia Starter Tune Up Kit
150TMPD-TK1 150T D-Ratio Starter Tune Up Kit
150TMG-TK1 Parts
Engine Starting Systems150T Series
A–5
Set regulator so that the open valve pressure
measured at the starter does not exceed the
maximum operating pressure listed on the starter.
High Pressure
Air Supply
Relief Valve
Set at 15 psi above
regulator setting
JIC 37° Adapter 1/4" NPT
SS350-MC4
#4 Hose (1/4")